## 502280740 03/21/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Humanscale Corporation	03/20/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peter Stathis	
Street Address:	1001 Mariposa Street, Unit 102	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	D675774	
Patent Number:	D675775	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2252483320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2420

Email: lphillips@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: Michael K. Leachman

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22630/130401-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Leachman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Peter Stathis#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030057 FRAME: 0578 D675774

CH \$80,00

502280740

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Humanscale Corporation** ("ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 11 East 26<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, New York 10010, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to **Peter Stathis** ("ASSIGNEE"), having a residence at 1001 Mariposa Street, Unit 102 San Francisco, California 94107, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and/or patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent No. D675,774 (Serial No. 29/420,868), issued on February 5, 2013, entitled "FLAT PANEL LIGHT FIXTURE"; and

United States Patent No. D675,775 (Serial No. 29/420,870), issued on February 5, 2013, entitled "FLAT PANEL LIGHT FIXTURE."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. D675,774 having an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2012, Reel/Frame 028320/0811, and United States Patent No. D675,775 having an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 5, 2012, Reel/Frame 028320/0894.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the dates given below.

ASSIGNOR: Humanscale Corporation	ASSIGNEE:
Name: Signe Pikup Title: GANERAL (OUNSEL	Peter Stathis
Date: 3/20 - 2013	Date: $\frac{3/18/2013}{}$
{B0854879.1}	•

PATENT REEL: 030057 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 03/21/2013